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Bank Reconciliation

Date Bank Reconclliation [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Balance at Absa as at
Account number ;: 4076487600 64 884.83 64 884.83
Expenses to be pald
Master's fees 3175.00 0.00
Less: Amount paid -3175.00 8 T
Trustees fees; 24 956,09 27 405.94
Vat thereon 3 493.85
LESS: Attendance -1 044.00
Provisions for advertising 587.88
Pravision for bank charges 1 000.00
Bond of Security | ' 5301.00
South African Revenue Services
Post Sequestration Income Tax 1791.28
Awards:
First National Bank
Award 463 982.64 28 982 64
Less: Advance paid -435 000.00
Wesbank -183.91
Award 55 849.82
Add: Refund on overpayment 13 454.32
Less: Contribution -16 488.05
Less: Advance paid -53 000.00] .
64 884.83 64 884.83
0.00
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AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T3558/09

Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Contribuition to be collected 16 488.05
Expenses
Bank Charges "D" 1308.11
Advertising: 1898.08
Die Beeld 166.78
Die Beeld 181.78 2
The Citizen 212.04
The Citizen 243.96 3
Registered Mail 29.94
Deed Office Search 150.00 4
Government Gazette 53.20
Government Gazette 61.17
Courler and postage 220.38
Courier and postage 270.23 1 __
Courier and postage 140.00
Courier and postage 160.00
Post Liquidation Income Tax "E" -91.64
Taxed Bill 12 783.62
Provisions for advertising this account 587.88
16 488.05 16 488.05
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: JAN CHRISTOFFEL AND HELEN LOUISE BOYENS

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T3558/09

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Encumbered Asset Account 1

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of half share of an immovable

property known as Erf 160 Dalview

subject to a mortage bond with First National Bank - Claim No. 1
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Proceeds of sale of immovable property 550 000.00
Occupational Interest 10 581.64
Interest Earned "c 857.60
Refund on rates and taxes 1 609.62
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule b, 2808.18
Trustees Fees 17 644.92
. 3% on Realization 16 500.00
10% on interest on purchase price 1059.16
10% on interest 85.76
Vat thereon 2470.29
Bond of security per Schedule g 18 760.96
Post Liquidation Income Tax "E" 1854.78
Bank Charges Prov 1 000.00
Valuation Fee 2 850,00
Auctioneers commission 25 080.00
Auction costs 12 484.82
Rates and taxes 14 121.27
Awarded to secured creditor no.1 463 982 64
563 058.86 563 058.86

0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: JAN CHRISTOFFEL AND HELEN LOUISE BOYENS

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T3558/08

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Encumbered Asset Account 2

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a Motor Vehicle subject to an instalment

sale

agreement with Wesbank - Claim No. 2

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher [R] [R]

Income
Sale of Motor Vehicle 73 000.00
Interest Earned ey 111.68
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule ne 365.81
Trustees Fees 731117

10% on sale of motor vehicle 7 300.00

10% on interest| 11.17
Vat thereon 1023.56
Repo costs 6090.13
Bond of security per Schedule " 244304
Post Liquidation Income Tax “E" 28.14
Award to secured creditor No. 2 56 849.82
73111.68 73111.68

0.00
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SCHEDULE "A"

Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
: Realizations
: Encumbered Asset Account No 1: 560 581.64
i Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 73 000.00
Interest earned 969.28
634 560.92
Master's fees
On first 15 000.00 100.00
On balance 619 560.92 3075.00
3175.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security :
15t Premium
Period: 10/3/2009 - 9/3/2010 5 301.00
Renewal Premium
Period: 10/11/2010 - 9/11/2011 5 5301.00
Renewal Premium
Period: 10/11/2011 - 9/11/2012 6 5301.00
Period: 10/11/2012 - 9/11/2013 7 5 301.00
21 204.00
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SCHEDULE "B"

APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST

GROSS INTEREST
REALISATIONS
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 560 591.64 857.60
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 73 000.00 111.68
633 591.64 969.28
SCHEDULE "C"

APPORTIONMENT OF SECURITY BOND PREMIUMS & MASTERS FEES

GROSS SECURITY MASTER'S
REALISATIONS BOND FEES
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 561449.24 | 18 760.96 2809.19
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 73 111.68 2 443.04 365.81
634 560.92 | 21 204.00 3 175.00
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AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
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SCHEDULE "D"
Statement Date Interest Earned Bank Charﬂgs
No
1 August 2010 0.00 20.00
2 September 2010 0.15 80.11
3 Qctober 2010 0.58 60.00
4 November 2010 0.60 60.00
5 December 2010 2.13 60.00
5] January 2011 1.21 60.00
7 February 2011 1.08 63.80
8 March 2011 0.51 58.30
9 April 2011 0.50 69.30
10 May 2011 0.46 53.80
11 June 2011 0.47 63.80
12 July 2011 9.30 57.50
13 August 2011 72.05 4175
14 September 2011 72.08 41.75
15 October 2011 69.80 4175
16 November 2011 7216 41,75
17 December 2011 69.87 41,75
18 January 2012 72.23 41.75
19 February 2012 72.05 46.50
20 March 2012 61.32 46.50
21 April 2012 §5.53 46.50
22 May 2012 63.28 46.50
23 June 2012 65.42 46.50
24 July 2012 69.42 46.50
25 August 2012 71.96 46.50
26 september 2012 55.10 46.50
Provision 0.00
Total 969.28 1 309.11
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: JAN CHRISTOFFEL AND HELEN LOUISE BOYENS

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T3558/09

AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "E" - TAX SCHEDULE

Income Tax on post liquidation Income

Total Free Residue | Enc Asset 1 Enc Asset 2
Interest earned on estate bank account 969.28 - 857.60 111.68
Interest earned on Purchase price 10 591.64 10 591.64
Less: Bank Charges - 509,11 |- 509.11 - -
Less: Liquidators fees - 1 156.09 - |- 1144.92 |- 11.17
Taxable income 9 895.72 |- 509.11 10 304.32 100.51
Tax @ 18% 1791.28 |- 91.64 1 854.78 28.14
Income tax payable 1791.28
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: JAN CHRISTOFFEL AND HELEN LOUISE BOYENS
AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T3558/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE
i I‘

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

LDR VAN DER-MERWE

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

confents, of %gi?iafﬁdavit which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the % _ day of
£ the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

ol

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names: ANGELENE POOLE
Business Address: COMMISSIONER OF CATHS (RSA)
Office: # 9/1/8/2 Randhurg

21-7th Avanue Parkiown North 2183
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TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

RICHARD MASGANGANYE

¢

t‘na appmnted mintw:ﬂaas of the: insolvents, du hareby miake oath an;:l 5ay ihat thra afﬁi‘egbmg cuntalns a

full and t[ue,gucqunt af our. adil Aistrafion. of the esfate to date rig,fra.pf and fo tHe best of our knowiedge:
all the assets.of the insolvénts hdve Been dealt with In this account;

p ‘hereby certify that'the Deponerithas: ackl:[mp[adgad ibﬂt ha krmwl and: U "da
contents of this affidavit, which was signed, 4

M’és arnehdad andhe, Gnﬁarhmaﬁt Netics:No RF "tﬁ*.iﬂ 6F 18 Auguai 19‘?‘?;« as am&ntiadf haﬂng baa]'l
[ omplled wuh

30 TokE

"COMMISSIONER OF OATH

Fll narhes: Johanna Theoriso Leso
Business ﬂddr&ss Comrmissioner of Oaths
Office: Practising Attorney - Ex officio
5th Ficor, Van Erkom Building
217 Pretorius street
Pretoria, 0001 bagE2
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AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIEA’I‘IDN DISTRIBUTION: AND* GONTRIEUTIG‘IN ACCEJ UNT
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TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the-undersigned,

JOHANNES FREDERIK'FGURIE (SNR)

the appolnted joint trustees:of the: insolvants do hereby make cath and:say ths;t'tha aforegoing containsia
full and tiue account of our admmistratlnn of ther estatva to déité hereof and to the best of our knuwtedge

all the assets of the |nsolvent$ have been dealt with in this aceount.

JF FOURL gx&mi}

l hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows ang ungerstarids the
cgntgntg of this affidavit, which was: s:gned and sworn before me at .., JH et Y. 0N the . ? day of

R 2012,.the regulations:contained in the: Gavernment Nuttca No R 1253 of 21 July 1972,
as amended; and the. Governinent Notice No R: 1658 of 19 August 1977 -as amended, havlng Been
complied with.

L AR eauee SRR

C,val‘\ IUI‘- I T t RVICE CENTIRE
uil\O\J’II,LE

204 -10- 09

P.O, BOX 14920
SIOVILLE ¢12e

Full names; =l ) [ SOUT ARRICAN POL. L T
Business Address: LS de SST&.
Office: = rovrie
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